## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS DIVISION OF INSURANCE

RE: WORKERS' COMPENSATION RATING AND INSPECTION BUREAU OF MASSACHUSETTS RATE FILINGS FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

R2012-01

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR AND PARTICIPATE

The Office of Attorney General Martha Coakley hereby submits notice of her intent to participate as a statutory intervenor in this rate proceeding. Assistant Attorneys General Glenn Kaplan, Peter Leight, Alex Klibaner, and the undersigned will appear on behalf of the Attorney General in this proceeding. The Office of the Attorney General also hereby provides notice that it anticipates it will provide a statement at the public hearing for workers' compensation rates.

> MARTHA COAKLEY ATTORNEY GENERAL

Monica Brookman Assistant Attorney General One Ashburton Place Boston, MA 02108 617-727-2200

March 20, 2012